

Government eProcurement System Created By: KATAM CHANDRA SEKHAR Created Date/Time: 08-Aug-2022 12:24 PM Tender Title: Construction of Two Wheeler parking Shed at CISF Barrack at Tirupati Airport Tender ID: 2022_AAI_122035_1													
Tender Inviting Authority: AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA													
NAME OF WORK: Construction of Two Wheeler Parking shed at CISF Barrack at Tirupati Airport.													
TENDER ID: 2022_AAI_122035_1													
SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)													
Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	NIRMAAN PROJECTS(GSTN-37AYDPC2245E1ZX)		DUDDU RAMANAIAH(GSTN-37BXUPD4033L1Z3)		Gunje Chinna(GSTN-37AFMPC2130C1Z3)		MOHAMADIYA ENTERPRISES(GSTN-NA)			

				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
1.00	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil.	16.00	Cum	200.00	3200.00	280.00	4480.00	250.00	4000.00	286.00	4576.00	3200.00	NIRMAAN PROJECTS
2.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-III) : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	21.00	Cum	4500.00	94500.00	4800.00	100800.00	4000.00	84000.00	5800.00	121800.00	84000.00	Gunje Chinna
3.00	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level : 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (zone-III) : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	4.50	Cum	6200.00	27900.00	6300.00	28350.00	7000.00	31500.00	7783.00	35024.00	27900.00	NIRMAAN PROJECTS
4.00	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for :Foundations, footings, bases of columns, etc. for mass concrete	10.00	Sqm	400.00	4000.00	240.00	2400.00	200.00	2000.00	307.95	3080.00	2000.00	Gunje Chinna
5.00	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for :Columns, Pillars, Piers, Abutments, Posts and Strut	17.00	Sqm	550.00	9350.00	530.00	9010.00	200.00	3400.00	804.25	13672.00	3400.00	Gunje Chinna
6.00	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	11.00	Cum	100.00	1100.00	145.00	1595.00	250.00	2750.00	253.95	2793.00	1100.00	NIRMAAN PROJECTS
7.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	19.50	Cum	5000.00	97500.00	6400.00	124800.00	5000.00	97500.00	6800.00	132600.00	97500.00	NIRMAAN PROJECTS, Gunje Chinna
8.00	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	450.00	Kg	86.00	38700.00	85.00	38250.00	100.00	45000.00	89.00	40050.00	38250.00	DUDDU RAMANAIAH

9.00	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete	3200.00	Kg	105.00	336000.00	105.00	336000.00	100.00	320000.00	78.00	249600.00	249600.00	MOHAMADI YA ENTERPRIS ES
10.00	Providing and fixing precoated galvanised iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm (+ 0.05 %) total coated thickness with zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective uard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineerin- charge. The sheet shall be ixed using self drilling /self tapping screws of size (5.5x 55 mm) with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces, excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and russes and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.	132.00	Sqm	750.00	99000.00	620.00	81840.00	650.00	85800.00	671.00	88572.00	81840.00	DUDDU RAMANAIAH
11.00	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work	95.00	Sqm	120.00	11400.00	90.00	8550.00	200.00	19000.00	100.00	9500.00	8550.00	DUDDU RAMANAIAH

Total in Figures

722650.00

736075.00

694950.00

701267.00

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: Gunje Chinna(694950.00)

BOQ Summary Details

Tender Title: Construction of Two Wheeler parking Shed at CISF Barrack at Tirupati Airport

Tender ID: 2022_AAI_122035_1

Sheet Name	Sl.No	Bidder Name	Amount	Bid Rank
BoQ1	1	Gunje Chinna	694950.00	L1
	2	MOHAMADIYA ENTERPRISES	701267.00	L2
	3	NIRMAAN PROJECTS	722650.00	L3
	4	DUDDU RAMANAIAH	736075.00	L4